Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12939-002001 Client's Ref. No.: OPP 010137 US

## SHEET

06-14-2002 102122449

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie	es):			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wan-Kee Hong and Joon-Jeong Yi	Pohang Iron & Steel Co., Ltd.	Pohang-city 790-300			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 圏 No	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kyungsangbuk-do				
□Assignment	Korea				
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement					
☐ Change of Name	And	And			
Other: To include additional assignee previously omitted	December Institute of Industrial	0-1			
	Research Institute of Industrial Science & Technology				
	San 32, Hyoja-dong				
	Kyungsangbuk-do 790-330				
	Kyungsangbuk-do	, <u>,                                  </u>			
	Korea				
Execution Date: February 18, 2001	Additional names/addresses attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		and the second s			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	V. S. S. S.			
09/786,044		<u>-</u> 3			
Additional number	ers attached?   Yes   No	<u> </u>			
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents in	volved: 1			
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	図 Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, on Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	or any credits, to our			
002 GTON11 00000227 09786044 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
\$81 40.00 OP					
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	ment.				
any dituoned copy to a series					
	10				
Y. Rocky Tsao  4. //-	chy how 5-3	0-02			
Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
V		tachments and document: 4			

20443377.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents.

Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0471** 

U 9 / / 8 6 0 4 4

Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 8 FEB 2001
Substitute Form PTO-1595
Attorney Docket No.: 12939-002001
Client's Ref. No.: OPP 010137 US

## PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ant(s) or copyliae)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Wan-Kee Hong and Joon-Jeong Yi	RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	San 32, Hyoja-dong				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Nam-ku, Pohang-city				
■ Assignment Z-28-0/	Kyungsangbuk-do 790-330				
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	KOREA				
☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
Execution Date: 02/18/2001	Additional names/addresses attached?   Tes E No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	5.1 00.0004				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution					
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
· 					
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed				
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
J					
	the first the ferror information is true and correct and				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	t.				
12 /	2-28-01				
Reg. No. 34,053  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Date				
Name of Person Organis	time and occument; 2				
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2				
20203788.doc					
	77 0700112(BIIC				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXP	RESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL270011368US				
to the United States Posial Service as					
Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.	. 🕰 0				
< (	1) Menus Daniel C Messiar				
February 28, 2001	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate				
Date of Deposit					

**PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0472** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, HONG, Wan-Kee of Angang Woobang Apt. 101-805. Sandae-ri. Angang-eup, Kyungju-city 780-800, Kyungsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea and YI, Joon-Jeong, of Gyosoosookso B-504, Jigok-dong, Nam-ku, Pohang-city 790-390, Kyungsangbuk-do. Republic of Korea hereby assign to Pohang Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at Koi-dong 1, Nam-ku, Pohang-city 790-300, Kyungsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea, and Research Institute of Industrial Science & Technology, a corporation having a place of business at San 32, Hyoja-dong, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-330, Kyungsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled APPARATUS FOR MEASURING THE STRIP FLATNESS: this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at $\_$				Pohang-city .		
this	18th	day of _HO	February NG, Wan-Kee	, 2001	Hong, War-kep	L.S.
In <b>W</b> IT	NESS WHERI	EOF, I hereto se	et my hand and	seal at _	Pohang-city	
this	18th	day of _	February	, 2001		
		<u>Yl,</u>	Joon-Jeong		(z, Jour Jeong	L.S.

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0473